Prepayments for real estate properties 1,300 -

Prepayments for other inventories 1,586 188

 2,886 188

Total inventories 117,992 118,421

AS MERKO EHITUS CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL REPORT 2018

82

The inventories pledged as collateral as at 31 December 2018 for loans total EUR 50,374 thousand (2017: EUR 64,372 thousand) (Note

31).

In 2018, inventories have been written down to their net realisable value by EUR 300 thousand (2017: EUR 2,360 thousand) and

previously made write-downs have not been reversed (2017: EUR 5,276 thousand, incl. EUR 660 thousand calculated proportionally to

non-controlling interest) (Notes 3, 5, 19, 35). The reversal of write-downs is based on the updated valuation tests performed by the

management, which took into consideration the fact that the economic environment has improved considerably compared to the time

the write-downs were made, which has also brought about a recovery in real estate sales prices, according to comparable transactions

known to management.

 Carrying amount

before write-down

Write-down Reversal of write-

down

Carrying amount

after write-down

31.12.2018

Registered immovables purchased

for resale
54,832 (300) - 54,532

Total 54,832 (300) - 54,532

31.12.2017

Finished goods 19,972 (2,360) - 17,612

Registered immovables purchased

for resale
58,337 - 5,276 63,613

Total 78,309 (2,360) 5,276 81,225

NOTE 19   SHARES IN SUBSIDIARIES

 Ownership and voting rights % Location Area of operation

 31.12.2018 31.12.2017

AS Merko Ehitus Eesti 100 100 Estonia, Tallinn Construction

Tallinna Teede AS 100 100 Estonia, Tallinn Road construction

AS Merko Infra 100 100 Estonia, Tallinn Construction

AS Merko Tartu - 100 Estonia, Tartu Construction

OÜ Mineraal - 100 Estonia, Tallinn Mining

Kivimäe 32 OÜ - 100 Estonia, Tallinn Real estate

OÜ Tähelinna Kinnisvara 100 - Estonia, Tallinn Real estate

UAB Merko Statyba 100 100 Lithuania, Vilnius Construction

UAB Statinių priežiūra ir